# 116000121881

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000287085680

06/20/16--01014--002 \*\*125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE FINDS

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	B&D, LLC
OCBUI	Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	David DeCarlo
	Name of Person
	Firm/Company
	1761 Cupecoy Circle, 10
	Address
	Lutz, FL 33558
	City/State and Zip Code dave.decarlo@hotmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	David DeCarlo 813 480-2018
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Facios	ed is a check for the following amount:
	0 Filing Fee \$\ \text{Status} \text{\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{\$\text{Certified Copy} (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{\$\text{Certified Copy} (additional copy

### Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 27, 2016

DAVID DECARLO 1761 CUPECOY CIRCLE, 10 LUTZ, FL 33558

SUBJECT: B&D, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000045378

We have received your document for B&D, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same story it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is .

L01000001153

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 916A00013440

www.sunbiz.org

DO DOM COOR IN 11 1 IN 11 COOR

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil  B&D, LLC	333		obile Home I ust	allec
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a			any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ited Liability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1761 Cupecoy Cir, Lutz, FL 33558	0		761 Cupecoy Cir, 10 .utz, FL 33558	
(The Limited Liability Compan another business entity with an The name and the Florida street	active Florida registration	n.)	nt. You must designate an individual or	
	1761 Cupecoy Cir, 10	) )		
	Florida street address		T acceptable)	
	Lutz, FL 33558			
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p	, I hereby accept the apport rovisions of all statutes re bligations of my position a David L	pintment as regi. elating to the pro as registered ago	the above stated limited liability compa stered agent and agree to act in this cape per and complete performance of my du ent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	acity. I

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Mem	oer
"MGR" = Manager	David DeCarlo
AMBR	1761 Cupecoy Cir, 10
	Lutz, FL 33558
MGRM	David DeCarlo
	1761 Cupecoy Cir, 10
	1761 Cupecoy Cir, 10  Lutz, FL 33558
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
	у С Т Т 34
	ORITALII 2
fective date is listed, the date of filing.)	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.)	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block ament's effective date on the D	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block ament's effective date on the Date VI: Other provisions, if any REQUIRED SIGNATURE	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.  Danie De Carlo
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block ament's effective date on the Date of the Date	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block ament's effective date on the Date of the Date	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.  David De Carlo  The of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  In it is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. at any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  David De Carlo
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block the date inserted in this block the date on the Date of the	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not epartment of State's records.  Decide Cardo  Ire of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  In is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. at any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.